

TUNWAL E-MOTORS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Tunwal E-Motors Private Limited)

GST NO. : (Rajasthan) 08AAHCT0838P1ZR GST NO. : (Maharashtra) 27AAHCT0838P1ZR CIN No. : L34300PN2018PLC180950

REGISTERED ADDRESS:- OFFICE NO 501, 5th FLOOR, RAMA ICON COMMERCIAL BUILDING, PLOT NO. 31/11, SADASHIV PETH, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA 411030

Date: 5th January 2025

To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai -400051

Symbol: TUNWAL ISIN: INE0OXV01027 Series: SM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Press Release

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of the press release titled "TUNWAL E-MOTORS LIMITED- Recognized for Exceptional Efforts in Empowering Underprivileged Communities in Rajasthan".

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking You

Niharika Choudhary Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A75342





TUNWAL E-MOTORS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Tunwal E-Motors Private Limited)

GST NO.: (Rajasthan) 08AAHCT0838P1ZR GST NO.: (Maharashtra) 27AAHCT0838P1ZR CIN No.: L34300PN2018PLC180950

REGISTERED ADDRESS:- OFFICE NO 501, 5th FLOOR, RAMA ICON COMMERCIAL BUILDING, PLOT NO. 31/11, SADASHIV PETH, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA 411030

Press Release Date: 5th February 2025

TUNWAL E-MOTORS LIMITED

Recognized for Exceptional Efforts in Empowering Underprivileged

Communities in Rajasthan

Pune, February 5, 2025 - Tunwal E-Motors Limited (NSE: TUNWAL), one of India's leading electric vehicle manufacturers, is proud to announce that its Managing Director, Mr. Jhumarmal Tunwal, has been honoured at the Navbharat Navrashtra CSR Summit 2025 for his remarkable contributions to skill development for underprivileged communities in Rajasthan. He was recognized for his unwavering commitment to social responsibility and his dedication to creating opportunities for individuals from disadvantaged backgrounds.

During the prestigious event, held on 4th February 2025 in Mumbai, sir was presented with a special certificate for his outstanding role in empowering individuals through skill development programs. These initiatives, led by Tunwal E-Motors Limited, aim to equip underprivileged communities with the necessary skills to improve their livelihoods and actively contribute to the growth of the nation.

The certificate was presented by **Shri C.P. Radhakrishnan**, the Governor of Maharashtra, who commended his invaluable work in advancing the CSR sector and inspiring change at the grassroots level.

In his speech, the Governor highlighted Company's efforts in fostering progress and social inclusivity as integral to the vision of building a New India.

The event also saw the presence of **Nimish Maheshwari**, Managing Editor of the **Navabharat Group**, who applauded Sir's exemplary leadership and philanthropic spirit. His dedication to uplifting underserved communities and promoting skill development has made a significant impact in Rajasthan, helping numerous individuals gain employment opportunities and financial independence.





TUNWAL E-MOTORS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Tunwal E-Motors Private Limited)

GST NO.: (Rajasthan) 08AAHCT0838P1ZR GST NO.: (Maharashtra) 27AAHCT0838P1ZR CIN No.: L34300PN2018PLC180950

REGISTERED ADDRESS:- OFFICE NO 501, 5th FLOOR, RAMA ICON COMMERCIAL BUILDING, PLOT NO. 31/11, SADASHIV PETH, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA 411030

Tunwal E-Motors Limited is committed to fostering a culture of sustainability, empowerment, and social responsibility. Recognition at the **Navbharat Navrashtra CSR Summit** reaffirms the company's ongoing efforts to create positive social change and contribute to the nation's growth by empowering people from all walks of life.

Tunwal E-Motors Limited congratulates our Managing Director on this well-deserved recognition and expresses its gratitude for his continued leadership in shaping a better, more inclusive future for all.

Brief About Tunwal

Over the years, Tunwal E-Motors has demonstrated its commitment to quality, affordability, and sustainability, propelling the brand forward. From designing cutting-edge electric vehicles to establishing a strong industry presence, Tunwal E-Motors has consistently pushed the boundaries of green mobility. Today, it stands as a pioneer in the EV industry, delivering products that combine futuristic design, top-notch performance, and eco-conscious engineering.

For more information, please contact:

Phone: 020 24336002

Email: <u>investors@tunwal.com</u> Tunwal E-Motors Limited



